(23) CORPORATE GOVERNANCE 

As per Regulation 15(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures requirements) Regulation, 2015, Report 

on Corporate Governance is applicable as the Company is within the prescribed limit that the Paid-up Share 

Capital of the Company is INR 13,02,09,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Crore Two Lakh Nine Thousand Only) and 

Net worth is INR 1,00,46,20,000/- (Rupees One hundred Crore Forty Sixty Lakhs Twenty Thousand Only) as 

at March 31, 2022. 

(24) AUDITORS 

A. STATUTORY AUDITORS: 

At the Board Meeting of the company held on August, 02, 2022, Board has appointed M/s Tiwari & Mishra,